
NWCA 2020 Fleece Competition Winners 42 entries total
07/09/22
Dallas, Oregon
Judge: Jayne Deardorff

Entry No. Place Goat No. Goat Name Owner Farm Location

Does (34 entries)
Does -1st Fleece (a) (8 entries)
18 1 N12Q Nivea Ron & Barbara Fiorica Caprette Cashmere Wilton, CA
20 2 N8 Nevee Ron & Barbara Fiorica Caprette Cashmere Wilton, CA
10 3 N10Q Ninfea Ron & Barbara Fiorica Caprette Cashmere Wilton, CA
14 4 N32 Natura Ron & Barbara Fiorica Caprette Cashmere Wilton, CA
11 5 N13 Narcisa Ron & Barbara Fiorica Caprette Cashmere Wilton, CA

Does - 2nd Fleece(b) (9 entries)
33 1 US1015-SGF-479 Clara Jane Hammond Spring Gate Farm Rochelle, VA
28 2 US1014-SGF-478 Rosalie Jane Hammond Spring Gate Farm Rochelle, VA
30 3 US1017-SGF-481 Carolina Jane Hammond Spring Gate Farm Rochelle, VA
17 4 M48Q Malia Ron & Barbara Fiorica Caprette Cashmere Wilton, CA
23 5 M3T Mina Ron & Barbara Fiorica Caprette Cashmere Wilton, CA

Does - 3rd Fleece (c )(5 entries)
40 1 US0999-SGF-467 Puff Jane Hammond Spring Gate Farm Rochelle, VA
38 2 US1009-SGF-477 Neva Jane Hammond Spring Gate Farm Rochelle, VA
37 3 US1007-SGF-475 Isabella Jane Hammond Spring Gate Farm Rochelle, VA
41 4 US0998-SGF-466 Neiva Jane Hammond Spring Gate Farm Rochelle, VA
6 5 L15 Lilla Ron & Barbara Fiorica Caprette Cashmere Wilton, CA

Does - 4th-6th Fleece (d) (9 entries)
5 1 K42 Kadyn Ron & Barbara Fiorica Caprette Cashmere Wilton, CA
34 2 US0993-SGF-462 Tia Jane Hammond Spring Gate Farm Rochelle, VA
31 3 US0926-SGF-396 Snow White Jane Hammond Spring Gate Farm Rochelle, VA
16 4 H16 Maggie Ron & Barbara Fiorica Caprette Cashmere Wilton, CA
36 5 US1037-SGF-420 Lizzy Jane Hammond Spring Gate Farm Rochelle, VA

Does - 7th-9th Fleece (e) (2 entries)
19 1 F8 Falca Ron & Barbara Fiorica Caprette Cashmere Wilton, CA
21 2 E1 Elegante Ron & Barbara Fiorica Caprette Cashmere Wilton, CA

Does - 10th & over Fleece (f) (1 entry)
9 1 C2 Carmella Ron & Barbara Fiorica Caprette Cashmere Wilton, CA

Bucks (6 entries)
Bucks - 1st Fleece (a) (3 entries) #REF! #REF!
15 1 N18 Noble Ron & Barbara Fiorica Caprette Cashmere Wilton, CA
12 2 N14 Natio Ron & Barbara Fiorica Caprette Cashmere Wilton, CA
25 3 US1032-SFG-496 Rolly Jane Hammond Spring Gate Farm Rochelle, VA

Bucks - 2nd Fleece (b) (2 entries)
27 1 US1010-SGF-484 Roberto Jane Hammond Spring Gate Farm Rochelle, VA
4 2 CTX045719 CFC Beethoven Jaclyn & Mark Severance Hidden Brook Farm Ashford, CT

Bucks - 3rd Fleece (c) (1 entry)
26 1 US1003-SGF-471 Alvino Jane Hammond Spring Gate Farm Rochelle, VA

Bucks - 4th - 6th Fleece (d) (no Entries)
Bucks - 7th - 9th Fleece (e) (no entries)
Bucks - 10th & over Fleece (f) (no entries)

Wethers (2 entries)
Wethers - 1st Fleece (a) (no entries)
Wethers - 2nd Fleece (b) (no entries)
Wethers - 3rd Fleecs (c) (1 entry)

2 1 840003145610186 HBF Rex Jaclyn & Mark Severance Hidden Brook Farm Ashford, CT

Wethers - 4th-6th Fleece (d) (1 entry)
3 1 84000314561072 HBF Ares Jaclyn & Mark Severance Hidden Brook Farm Ashford, CT

Wethers - 7th-9th Fleece (e) (no entry)
Wethers -10th & over Fleece (f) (no entry)



NWCA 2020 Fleece Competition Winners 42 entries total
07/09/22
Dallas, Oregon
Judge: Jayne Deardorff

Entry No. Place Goat No. Goat Name Owner Farm Location

Grand Champions
Grand Champion Doe

19 F8 Falca Ron & Barbara Fiorica Caprette Cashmere Wilton, CA
Reserve Grand Champion Doe

18 N12Q Nivea Ron & Barbara Fiorica Caprette Cashmere Wilton, CA
Champion Junior Doe

18 N12Q Nivea Ron & Barbara Fiorica Caprette Cashmere Wilton, CA
Reserve Champion Junior Doe

33 US1015-SGF-479 Clara Jane Hammond Spring Gate Farm Rochelle, VA
Champion Senior Doe

19 F8 Falca Ron & Barbara Fiorica Caprette Cashmere Wilton, CA
Reserve Champion Senior Doe

9 C2 Carmella Ron & Barbara Fiorica Caprette Cashmere Wilton, CA
Grand Champion Buck

15 N18 Noble Ron & Barbara Fiorica Caprette Cashmere Wilton, CA
Reserve Grand Champion Buck

27 US1010-SGF-484 Roberto Jane Hammond Spring Gate Farm Rochelle, VA
Champion Junior Buck

15 N18 Noble Ron & Barbara Fiorica Caprette Cashmere Wilton, CA
Reserve Champion Junior Buck

27 US1010-SGF-484 Roberto Jane Hammond Spring Gate Farm Rochelle, VA
Champion Senior Buck
none
Reserve Champion Senior Buck
none
Champion Wether

2 840003145610186 HBF Rex Jaclyn & Mark Severance Hidden Brook Farm Ashford, CT
Reserve Champion Wether

3 1 84000314561072 HBF Ares Jaclyn & Mark Severance Hidden Brook Farm Ashford, CT



NWCA 2020 Fleece Competition Entrants Sorted by Entry Number
07/09/22
Dallas, Oregon

(b/d/w(1-3) (a-f)
Entry No. Goat No. Goat Name Sex Division Class Owner Farm No entries

1 840003209791456 HBF Daphne D 1 B Jaclyn & Mark Severance Hidden Brook Farm Ashford, CT 5
2 840003145610186 HBF Rex W 3 C Jaclyn & Mark Severance Hidden Brook Farm Ashford, CT 5
3 84000314561072 HBF Ares W 3 D Jaclyn & Mark Severance Hidden Brook Farm Ashford, CT 5
4 CTX045719 CFC Beethoven B 2 B Jaclyn & Mark Severance Hidden Brook Farm Ashford, CT 5
5 840003145610179 HBF Athena D 1 D Jaclyn & Mark Severance Hidden Brook Farm Ashford, CT 5
6 L15 Lilla D 1 C Ron & Barbara Fiorica Caprette Cashmere Wilton, CA 18
7 K42 Kadyn D 1 D Ron & Barbara Fiorica Caprette Cashmere Wilton, CA 18
8 M51T Monarch D 1 B Ron & Barbara Fiorica Caprette Cashmere Wilton, CA 18
9 C2 Carmella D 1 F Ron & Barbara Fiorica Caprette Cashmere Wilton, CA 18

10 N10Q Ninfea D 1 A Ron & Barbara Fiorica Caprette Cashmere Wilton, CA 18
11 N13 Narcisa D 1 A Ron & Barbara Fiorica Caprette Cashmere Wilton, CA 18
12 N14 Natio B 2 A Ron & Barbara Fiorica Caprette Cashmere Wilton, CA 18
13 M42T Merla D 1 B Ron & Barbara Fiorica Caprette Cashmere Wilton, CA 18
14 N32 Natura D 1 A Ron & Barbara Fiorica Caprette Cashmere Wilton, CA 18
15 N18 Noble B 2 A Ron & Barbara Fiorica Caprette Cashmere Wilton, CA 18
16 H16 Maggie D 1 D Ron & Barbara Fiorica Caprette Cashmere Wilton, CA 18
17 M48Q Malia D 1 B Ron & Barbara Fiorica Caprette Cashmere Wilton, CA 18
18 N12Q Nivea D 1 A Ron & Barbara Fiorica Caprette Cashmere Wilton, CA 18
19 F8 Falca D 1 E Ron & Barbara Fiorica Caprette Cashmere Wilton, CA 18
20 N8 Nevee D 1 A Ron & Barbara Fiorica Caprette Cashmere Wilton, CA 18
21 E1 Elegante D 1 E Ron & Barbara Fiorica Caprette Cashmere Wilton, CA 18
22 N33 Nocriola D 1 A Ron & Barbara Fiorica Caprette Cashmere Wilton, CA 18
23 M3T Mina D 1 B Ron & Barbara Fiorica Caprette Cashmere Wilton, CA 18
24 US1029-SFG-493 Rabbit D 1 A Jane Hammond Spring Gate Farm Rochelle, VA 19
25 US1032-SFG-496 Rolly B 2 A Jane Hammond Spring Gate Farm Rochelle, VA 19
26 US1003-SGF-471 Alvino B 2 C Jane Hammond Spring Gate Farm Rochelle, VA 19
27 US1010-SGF-484 Roberto B 2 B Jane Hammond Spring Gate Farm Rochelle, VA 19
28 US1014-SGF-478 Rosalie D 1 B Jane Hammond Spring Gate Farm Rochelle, VA 19
29 US1036-SGF-488 Angel D 1 A Jane Hammond Spring Gate Farm Rochelle, VA 19
30 US1017-SGF-481 Carolina D 1 B Jane Hammond Spring Gate Farm Rochelle, VA 19
31 US0926-SGF-396 Snow White D 1 D Jane Hammond Spring Gate Farm Rochelle, VA 19
32 US0938-SGF-408 Black Beauty D 1 D Jane Hammond Spring Gate Farm Rochelle, VA 19
33 US1015-SGF-479 Clara D 1 B Jane Hammond Spring Gate Farm Rochelle, VA 19
34 US0993-SGF-462 Tia D 1 D Jane Hammond Spring Gate Farm Rochelle, VA 19
35 US0955-SGF-425 Sally D 1 D Jane Hammond Spring Gate Farm Rochelle, VA 19
36 US1037-SGF-420 Lizzy D 1 D Jane Hammond Spring Gate Farm Rochelle, VA 19
37 US1007-SGF-475 Isabella D 1 C Jane Hammond Spring Gate Farm Rochelle, VA 19
38 US1009-SGF-477 Neva D 1 C Jane Hammond Spring Gate Farm Rochelle, VA 19
39 US1016-SGF-480 Alma D 1 B Jane Hammond Spring Gate Farm Rochelle, VA 19
40 US0999-SGF-467 Puff D 1 C Jane Hammond Spring Gate Farm Rochelle, VA 19
41 US0998-SGF-466 Neiva D 1 C Jane Hammond Spring Gate Farm Rochelle, VA 19
42 US0921-SGF-391 Fortuna D 1 D Jane Hammond Spring Gate Farm Rochelle, VA 19

7/14/2022



NWCA 2020 Fleece Competition Entrants Sorted by Division and Class Number in class
07/09/22
Dallas, Oregon

(b/d/w(1-3) (a-f)
Entry No. Goat No. Goat Name Place Champions Sex Division Class Owner Farm

10 N10Q Ninfea 3 D 1 A Ron & Barbara Fiorica Caprette Cashmere Wilton, CA
11 N13 Narcisa 5 D 1 A Ron & Barbara Fiorica Caprette Cashmere Wilton, CA
14 N32 Natura 4 D 1 A Ron & Barbara Fiorica Caprette Cashmere Wilton, CA
18 N12Q Nivea 1 Ch Jr Doe, Res GR Ch Doe D 1 A Ron & Barbara Fiorica Caprette Cashmere Wilton, CA
20 N8 Nevee 2 D 1 A Ron & Barbara Fiorica Caprette Cashmere Wilton, CA
22 N33 Nocriola D 1 A Ron & Barbara Fiorica Caprette Cashmere Wilton, CA
24 US1029-SFG-493 Rabbit D 1 A Jane Hammond Spring Gate Farm Rochelle, VA
29 US1036-SGF-488 Angel D 1 A Jane Hammond Spring Gate Farm Rochelle, VA 8

1 840003209791456 HBF Daphne D 1 B Jaclyn & Mark Severance Hidden Brook Farm Ashford, CT
8 M51T Monarch D 1 B Ron & Barbara Fiorica Caprette Cashmere Wilton, CA

13 M42T Merla D 1 B Ron & Barbara Fiorica Caprette Cashmere Wilton, CA
17 M48Q Malia 4 D 1 B Ron & Barbara Fiorica Caprette Cashmere Wilton, CA
23 M3T Mina 5 D 1 B Ron & Barbara Fiorica Caprette Cashmere Wilton, CA
28 US1014-SGF-478 Rosalie 2 D 1 B Jane Hammond Spring Gate Farm Rochelle, VA
30 US1017-SGF-481 Carolina 3 D 1 B Jane Hammond Spring Gate Farm Rochelle, VA
33 US1015-SGF-479 Clara 1 Res Ch Jr Doe D 1 B Jane Hammond Spring Gate Farm Rochelle, VA
39 US1016-SGF-480 Alma D 1 B Jane Hammond Spring Gate Farm Rochelle, VA 9

6 L15 Lilla 5 D 1 C Ron & Barbara Fiorica Caprette Cashmere Wilton, CA
37 US1007-SGF-475 Isabella 3 D 1 C Jane Hammond Spring Gate Farm Rochelle, VA
38 US1009-SGF-477 Neva 2 D 1 C Jane Hammond Spring Gate Farm Rochelle, VA
40 US0999-SGF-467 Puff 1 D 1 C Jane Hammond Spring Gate Farm Rochelle, VA
41 US0998-SGF-466 Neiva 4 D 1 C Jane Hammond Spring Gate Farm Rochelle, VA 5

5 840003145610179 HBF Athena D 1 D Jaclyn & Mark Severance Hidden Brook Farm Ashford, CT
7 K42 Kadyn 1 D 1 D Ron & Barbara Fiorica Caprette Cashmere Wilton, CA

16 H16 Maggie 4 D 1 D Ron & Barbara Fiorica Caprette Cashmere Wilton, CA
31 US0926-SGF-396 Snow White 3 D 1 D Jane Hammond Spring Gate Farm Rochelle, VA
32 US0938-SGF-408 Black Beauty D 1 D Jane Hammond Spring Gate Farm Rochelle, VA
34 US0993-SGF-462 Tia 2 D 1 D Jane Hammond Spring Gate Farm Rochelle, VA
35 US0955-SGF-425 Sally D 1 D Jane Hammond Spring Gate Farm Rochelle, VA
36 US1037-SGF-420 Lizzy 5 D 1 D Jane Hammond Spring Gate Farm Rochelle, VA
42 US0921-SGF-391 Fortuna D 1 D Jane Hammond Spring Gate Farm Rochelle, VA 9

19 F8 Falca 1 Ch Sr Doe, GR Ch Doe D 1 E Ron & Barbara Fiorica Caprette Cashmere Wilton, CA
21 E1 Elegante 2 D 1 E Ron & Barbara Fiorica Caprette Cashmere Wilton, CA 2

9 C2 Carmella 1 Res Ch Sr Doe D 1 F Ron & Barbara Fiorica Caprette Cashmere Wilton, CA 1 34 Does

12 N14 Natio 2 B 2 A Ron & Barbara Fiorica Caprette Cashmere Wilton, CA
15 N18 Noble 1 GR Ch Buck, Ch Jr Buck B 2 A Ron & Barbara Fiorica Caprette Cashmere Wilton, CA
25 US1032-SFG-496 Rolly 3 B 2 A Jane Hammond Spring Gate Farm Rochelle, VA 3

4 CTX045719 CFC Beethoven 2 B 2 B Jaclyn & Mark Severance Hidden Brook Farm Ashford, CT
27 US1010-SGF-484 Roberto 1 Res GR Ch Buck, Res Jr Ch Buck B 2 B Jane Hammond Spring Gate Farm Rochelle, VA 2

26 US1003-SGF-471 Alvino 1 B 2 C Jane Hammond Spring Gate Farm Rochelle, VA 1 6 Bucks

2 840003145610186 HBF Rex 1 Ch Wether W 3 C Jaclyn & Mark Severance Hidden Brook Farm Ashford, CT 1

3 84000314561072 HBF Ares 1 Res Ch Wether W 3 D Jaclyn & Mark Severance Hidden Brook Farm Ashford, CT 1 2 Wethers

42 42

7/14/2022


